## SEVENTEENTH CONGRESS OF THE REPUBLIC) OF THE PHILIPPINES Second Regular Session )

S E N A T E P. S. Res. No. <u>542</u>



Introduced by Senator Maria Lourdes Nancy S. Binay 17 NOV 16 P2:20

## RESOLUTION CONGRATULATING AND COMMENDING KRIZZIAH LYN TABORA FOR WINNING THE 53<sup>RD</sup> QUBICAAMF BOWLING WORLD CUP

WHEREAS, the Philippine Senate has in numerous occasions paid tribute to exemplary Filipinos for their contribution in bringing pride and honor to the country by winning international competitions;

WHEREAS, Krizziah Lyn Tabora is the first Filipino to win a Bowling World Cup (BWC) title after 14 years by finishing 1<sup>st</sup> place at the 53<sup>rd</sup> QubicaAMF BWC Championship in the women's division on November 12, 2017 in Hermosillo, Mexico;<sup>1</sup>

WHEREAS, the QubicaAMF Bowling World Cup is one of the most prestigious amateur singles event in the sport of bowling and the largest sports championship in terms of participating nations;<sup>2</sup>

WHEREAS, Krizziah Lyn Tabora is the fifth Filipino to win the World Cup after Christian Suarez, Paeng Nepomuceno, Lita dela Rosa, Olivia "Bong Coo" Garcia;<sup>3</sup>

WHEREAS, by winning first place in this international competition, Krizziah Lyn Tabora has made our country proud and has proven the world the country's promise for greatness and international dominance in bowling;

WHEREAS, Krizziah Lyn Tabora is an inspiration to Filipinos all over the world and deserves our commendation.

**BE IT RESOLVED, AS IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED**, by the Senate of the Philippines, to congratulate and commend Krizziah Lyn Tabora for winning the 53<sup>rd</sup> QubicaAMF Bowling World Cup.

Adopted,

MARIA LOURDES NANCY S. BINAY

Senator

<sup>3</sup> Supra [citation 1]

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Rappler Website, https://www.rappler.com/sports/by-sport/other-sports/188316-krizziah-lyn-tabora-wins-bowling-world-cup-14-years-philippines

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> QubicaAMF Website, https://www.qubicaamf.com/qubicaamf-bowling-world-cup